SDLG FORM F9

1-96 1355.035 **3.5.0**]

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101631471

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks. Flease	record the diddened original adeathers of copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Shinya ONODA, Mitsuhiko TOTSUKA, Masashi IWATA, Norio MATSUMURA, Toshiharu KUDO 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Yazaki Corporation MAR 0 5 2001
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: February 23, 2001 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the security of the security	Street Address: 1-4-28, Mita Minato-ku City: Tokyo Country: JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no the execution date of the application is: on, application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	[] yes [x] no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Internal Address: SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street, Suite 510	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip: 20910	8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
original documents.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Perry J. Saidman Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
001 RNGUYEN: 00000065 29134993	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

3/07/2<mark>001 RMGUYEMI 00000066 29134993</mark> 3 FB:581 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0287



Date: February 23, 2001 Date: February 23, 2001

Date: February 23, 2001

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

Attorney's Docket No.: 1355.035

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)		
paid to each of the undersigned: Ship	nya ONODA, Mitsuhiko 🛚	or equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration TOTSUKA, Masashi IWATA, Norio MATSUMURA,
Tosh	niharu KUDO	
	Name of Ir	nventor(s)
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and a	assign(s) to: Yazaki <u>Çor</u> p	poration
	(Assig	
the entire right, title and interest:	(, (3318	, ince,
Check applicable box(es)	for the United States (as defined in 35 U.S) and throughout the w the right to claim prior	
in the invention(s) known as	FUSI	
filed January 3, 2001 reissues, extensions, renewals, reextfull end of the term or terms for w	the United States of Ame also known as United State), in any and all pro aminations, divisions and which such Letters Patent aree the same as they wou	e of Invention) erica has (have) been executed by the undersigned on tes Application Serial No
continuing, divisional, reissue, ree	examination or correspor	necessary in connection with the application(s) and any nding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate the may deem necessary or expedient.
declared concerning the application	n(s) or any continuation,	cessary in connection with any interference which may be division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate and going forward with the interference.
The undersigned agree(s) United States patent to the Assignee		e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
The undersigned hereby assigned, and that he has (they have	covenant(s) that he has) not executed, and will n	(they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein ot execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
Group, 1110 Bonifant Street, Suite	e 510, Silver Spring, Ml sary or desirable in orde	, Esq., Registration No. 26,028, of SAIDMAN DesignLaw D 20910, power to insert on this assignment any further r to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and
in witness whereof, e	executed by the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date: February 23, 2001	Signature of Inventor:	2 Shinya Oroda
February 23, 2001	Signature of Inventor:	1 Shinya Oroda I Mitsuhiko Totsuka

Copyright © 1996 SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group. All Rights Reserved. a:\f.5

PATENT REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0288

Signature of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor: